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34 Quarter, 2021

July 2021
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Venues
Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
Material Aspects:
July 2021
Non-S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of

as % of All Orders

Non-Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Venues




Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
Material Aspects:
July 2021
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venues Non- Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Directed Directed Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Order Flow Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
(%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
Chicago Board 54.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Options
Exchange
(CBOE)
American 45.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.83 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Stock
Exchange
(AMEX)

Material Aspects:

August 2021

S&P 500 Stocks




Summary

Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Venues
Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
Material Aspects:
August 2021
Non-S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of

as % of All Orders

Non-Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Venues

Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received

Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred

shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)

Material Aspects:

August 2021

Options




Summary

Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venues Non- Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Directed Directed Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Order Flow Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
(%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
American 61.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Stock
Exchange
(AMEX)
Chicago Board 38.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.18 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Options
Exchange
(CBOE)
Material Aspects:
September 2021
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Venues
Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)




Material Aspects:

September 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Venues
Venues Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Non- Directed | Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Directed Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
Order (%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
Flow per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)
Material Aspects:
September 2021
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venues Non- Non- Market | Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment Net Payment
Directed Directed Orders Limit Marketable | Orders | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received | Paid/Received
Order Flow Orders (%) Orders (%) Limit (%) for Market for Market for for for Non- for Non- for Other for Other
(%) Orders (%) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Marketable Marketable Marketable Marketable Orders(USD) Orders(cents
per hundred Limit Limit Limit Limit per hundred
shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents Orders(USD) Orders(cents shares)
per hundred per hundred
shares) shares)




Chicago Board
Options
Exchange
(CBOE)

53.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

53.01

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

American
Stock
Exchange
(AMEX)

33.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

33.73

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Boston
Options
Exchange
(BOX)

7.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.23

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Chicago
Mercantile
Exchange
(CME)

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.61

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Philadelphia
Stock
Exchange
(PHLX)

2.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

241

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Material Aspects:




