Forte Securities Ltd – Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report

Generated on Mon Oct 4 2021 16:58:25 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)

3rd Quarter, 2021

July 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

	Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
ſ	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
									per hundred shares)		per hundred shares)		
_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Material Aspects:

July 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	shares)	-	shares)	-	-

Material Aspects:

July 2021

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
Chicago Board Options Exchange (CBOE)	54.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	54.17	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
American Stock Exchange (AMEX)	45.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	45.83	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

August 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Material Aspects:

August 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
-	-	-	-	-	=.	-	=	-	=	-	-	-	-

Material Aspects:

Material Aspects.

August 2021

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
American Stock Exchange (AMEX)	61.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	61.82	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Chicago Board Options Exchange (CBOE)	38.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.18	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

September 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
_	_	-	_	-	_	-	-	_	shares)	_	shares)	_	-

September 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venues Non- Directed	Non- Directed Orders	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market	Net Payment Paid/Received for	Net Payment Paid/Received for	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non-	Net Payment Paid/Received for Non-	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other
Order Flow	(%)			Orders (%)		Orders(USD)	Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents per hundred shares)
-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	shares)	<u>-</u>	shares)	-	-

Material Aspects:

September 2021

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00

Venues

Venues Non-	Non-	Market	Marketable	Non-	Other	Net Payment							
Directed	Directed	Orders	Limit	Marketable	Orders	Paid/Received							
Order Flow	Orders	(%)	Orders (%)	Limit	(%)	for Market	for Market	for	for	for Non-	for Non-	for Other	for Other
	(%)			Orders (%)		Orders(USD)	Orders(cents	Marketable	Marketable	Marketable	Marketable	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents
							per hundred	Limit	Limit	Limit	Limit		per hundred
							shares)	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents		shares)
									per hundred		per hundred		
									shares)		shares)		

Chicago Board Options Exchange (CBOE)	53.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	53.01	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
American Stock Exchange (AMEX)	33.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.73	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Boston Options Exchange (BOX)	7.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.23	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Chicago Mercantile Exchange (CME)	3.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.61	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Philadelphia Stock Exchange (PHLX)	2.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.41	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects: